
 

Formula: Number of students/ Number of Computers 

Ratio = 1580 / 265

Student: Computer Ratio = 5.96

Ratio = 6 Students: 1 Computer

4.3.2 Student – Computer Ratio (Data for the latest completed academic year)

Sr. No Location Desktop

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Digital Library

LAB I

10

26

26

36

36

33

31

31

36

265

LAB II

LAB III

LAB IV

LAB V

LAB VI

LAB VII

LAB VIII

Total



 

4.3.2 Student – Computer Ratio (Data for the latest completed academic year)

Class Wise Number of Students (A.Y. 2022-2023)
Sr. No Class No. of Students

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

. MCA I 189

. MCA II

Integrated MCA I

Integrated MCA II

Integrated MCA III

Integrated MCA IV

Integrated MCA V

BCA I

125

60.

. 58

. 57

. 55

. 53

. 200

178

118

130

111

113

61

. BCA II

0.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

BCA III

BBA I

BBA II

BBA III

BMS I

BMS II 28

BMS III 44

Total 1580


