4.3.2 Student – Computer Ratio (Data for the latest completed academic year)

Sr. No	Location	Desktop
1	Digital Library	10
2	LAB I	26
3	LAB II	26
4	LAB III	36
5	LAB IV	36
6	LAB V	33
7	LAB VI	31
8	LAB VII	31
9	LAB VIII	36
Total		265

Formula: Number of students/ Number of Computers

Ratio = 1580 / 265

Student: Computer Ratio = 5.96

Ratio = 6 Students: 1 Computer

4.3.2 Student – Computer Ratio (Data for the latest completed academic year)

Class Wise Number of Students (A.Y. 2022-2023)

Sr. No	Class	No. of Students
1.	MCA I	189
2.	MCA II	125
3.	Integrated MCA I	60
4.	Integrated MCA II	58
5.	Integrated MCA III	57
6.	Integrated MCA IV	55
7.	Integrated MCA V	53
8.	BCA I	200
9.	BCA II	178
10.	BCA III	118
11.	BBA I	130
12.	BBA II	111
13.	BBA III	113
14.	BMS I	61
15.	BMS II	28
16.	BMS III	44
Total		1580